
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

  
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 4847 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.04.2022 

  
STEP SCHEME 

 
†4847. SHRI SANJAY BHATIA: 
  

Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state: 
  

 
(a)       whether the Government proposes to promote self-employment among 

women of Karnal Parliamentary Constituency, Haryana through Support to 
Training & Employment Programme for Women (STEP) scheme; and 

  
(b)        if so, the details thereof? 

  

  
ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
  
(a) to (b): The Support to Training and Employment Programme for Women (STEP) 
Scheme has been discontinued from the Financial Year 2017-18. 

  
***** 

 


